
Lebanon City Schools
Grades 3–5 
Fall 2023 Survey

Report created by 
Panorama Education



Summary

Topic Description Results Benchmark

School Climate

Perceptions of the overall social and learning climate of the
school.

63%
 3
since last survey

    

40th - 59th percentile compared to
others nationally

School Safety

Perceptions of student physical and psychological safety at
school.

68%     

80th - 99th percentile compared to
others nationally

Sense of Belonging

How much students feel that they are valued members of the
school community.

65%
 1
since last survey

    

60th - 79th percentile compared to
others nationally

998 responses
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School Climate

Your average

63%
998 responses

Change

 3
since last survey

How did people respond?

 3 from last survey Favorable: 68%

Q.1: How positive or negative is the energy of the
school?

Very positive 24% 238

Somewhat positive 28% 273

Slightly positive 17% 167

Neither negative nor
positive

19% 189

Slightly negative 7% 67

Somewhat negative 4% 37

Very negative 2% 20
 1 from last survey Favorable: 67%

Q.2: How fair or unfair are the rules for the students at
this school?

Very fair 30% 302

Somewhat fair 25% 250

Slightly fair 11% 111

Neither unfair nor fair 14% 139

Slightly unfair 11% 106

Somewhat unfair 5% 47

Very unfair 4% 37

 5 from last survey Favorable: 40%

Q.3: At your school, how much does the behavior of
other students hurt or help your learning?

Helps my learning a
tremendous amount

10% 96

Helps my learning
some

16% 162

Helps my learning a
little bit

14% 143

Neither helps nor
hurts my learning

33% 325

Hurts my learning a
little bit

15% 153

Hurts my learning
some

6% 62

Hurts my learning a
tremendous amount

5% 53

 1 from last survey Favorable: 77%

Q.4: How often do your teachers seem excited to be
teaching your classes?

Almost always 49% 481

Frequently 28% 281

Sometimes 14% 134

Once in a while 7% 67

Almost never 2% 23
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School Safety

Your average

68%
998 responses

How did people respond?

Favorable: 47%

Q.1: How often are people disrespectful to others at
your school?

Almost never 16% 164

Once in a while 30% 303

Sometimes 33% 328

Frequently 15% 152

Almost always 5% 48

Favorable: 84%

Q.2: How often do students get into physical fights at
your school?

Almost never 64% 633

Once in a while 20% 203

Sometimes 9% 90

Frequently 4% 42

Almost always 2% 24

Favorable: 81%

Q.3: How likely is it that someone from your school
will bully you online?

Not at all likely 62% 613

Slightly likely 19% 185

Somewhat likely 9% 93

Quite likely 6% 58

Extremely likely 4% 40

Favorable: 61%

Q.4: How often do you worry about violence at your
school?

Almost never 39% 386

Once in a while 22% 214

Sometimes 18% 182

Frequently 11% 110

Almost always 10% 95

Favorable: 66%

Q.5: If a student is bullied in school, how difficult is it
for him/her to get help from an adult?

Not at all difficult 35% 353

Slightly difficult 30% 300

Somewhat difficult 21% 207

Quite difficult 9% 85

Extremely difficult 5% 50
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Sense of Belonging

Your average

65%
998 responses

Change

 1
since last survey

How did people respond?

 3 from last survey Favorable: 56%

Q.1: How well do people at your school understand
you as a person?

Completely
understand

17% 170

Understand quite a bit 39% 389

Understand somewhat 23% 227

Understand a little 16% 160

Do not understand at
all

4% 44

 0 from last survey Favorable: 77%

Q.2: How much support do the adults at your school
give you?

A tremendous amount
of support

41% 410

Quite a bit of support 36% 355

Some support 14% 134

A little bit of support 8% 74

No support at all 2% 19

 5 from last survey Favorable: 59%

Q.3: How much respect do students at your school
show you?

A tremendous amount
of respect

15% 149

Quite a bit of respect 44% 437

Some respect 24% 241

A little bit of respect 12% 117

No respect at all 4% 41
 2 from last survey Favorable: 67%

Q.4: Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at
your school?

Completely belong 34% 336

Belong quite a bit 33% 329

Belong somewhat 16% 158

Belong a little bit 11% 105

Do not belong at all 7% 66
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